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Staff Report
TO:        Board of Directors

FROM:     Jennifer Hanson, General Manager
Desiree Ince, Accountant

DATE:       May 8, 2024

SUBJECT: Warrants, Project and Facility Report, Payroll Fund Certificate, and
Investment Report (Consent)

FINANCE

RECOMMENDATION:  

Ratify the issuance of warrants by receiving and filing the check registers, the 
Project and Facility Report, and the Investment Transaction Report for the period
April 13th through April 26th.

BACKGROUND:

Check register report:

When directly allocable, warrants (checks paid) are posted to projects and 
facilities.  The check register report is organized to provide a check register for 
each fund (Water, hydroelectric, recreation, capital funds, and internal service 
fund.)  Accordingly, it is possible that a payment to a vendor could be listed with 
the same check number several times throughout the report since the payment is 
allocable to several funds.  

Project and facility report

This report provides total spending on a given project or facility. Certain project 
numbers are created to track operating expenses for grant accounting, 
reimbursable billing, insurance claims, etc., while others are budgeted as capital 
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projects.  The District’s current accounting system is limited and cannot record 
capital projects in progress at the facility cost accounting level.

The report is not intended to determine if project spending is within budget as the 
report includes staff labor costs and benefits as well as other direct costs for the 
projects and facilities. Labor/benefit costs and direct costs are budgeted and 
accounted for separately in the District’s annual budget.  This report, however, is 
informative as it provides the Board with an understanding of the level of activity 
occurring with the management of resources for the projects and facilities.  

Investment Transaction Report:

This report is provided in accordance with Government Code Section 53607 and 
Investment Policy 3035.16, listing monthly transactions.  

BUDGETARY IMPACT: N/A

DI

Attachments: (4)
 Payroll Fund Certificate (1)
 Check register report (1)
 Project and facility report (1)
 Investment transactions report (1)
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10133            51312    EE SD ADM FEE MAR-2        0.00             5.08
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10171            51312    EE SD ADM FEE MAR-2        0.00            15.24
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10191            51312    EE SD ADM FEE MAR-2        0.00            15.24
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10133            51312    FSA EE ADM FEE MAR-        0.00             3.90
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10171            51312    FSA EE ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            11.70
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10191            51312    FSA EE ADM FEE MAR-        0.00             3.90
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10114            51321    REE HRE ADM FEE MAR        0.00           568.96
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10133            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            25.40
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10151            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            55.88
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10171            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00           177.80
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10191            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00           269.24
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10192            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            30.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,182.82

10101      240106   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 4/7-4/13/24         0.00           554.22
10101      240106   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 4/7-4/13/24        0.00           466.84
10101      240106   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    SD HRA 4/7-4/13/24         0.00           143.89
10101      240106   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               24443    FSA 2024 4/7-4/13/2        0.00           944.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,109.50

10101      240107   04/26/24 12343    CALPERS 457         10               24464    D09 PERS SIP 457           0.00         3,138.99

10101      240108   04/26/24 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 10               20011    D09 STATE PR TAXES         0.00        16,047.85

10101      240109   04/26/24 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10               20011    D09 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        65,949.29

10101      240110   04/26/24 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  10               24464    D09 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         5,880.06

10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24410    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00        36,205.79
10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24420    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00           117.18
10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               20023    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00        46,850.81
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        83,173.78

10101      240112   04/26/24 03021    VALIC               10               24464    D09 VALIC457 DEF CO        0.00         3,255.84

10101      240113   04/26/24 03021    VALIC               10               24464    D09 VALIC 457 ROTH         0.00         1,611.39

10101      240115   04/26/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 4/14-4/20/24        0.00         1,262.44
10101      240115   04/26/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 4/14-4/20/2        0.00            34.58
10101      240115   04/26/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               24443    FSA 2024 4/14-4/20/        0.00           206.06
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,503.08

10101      408096   04/16/24 17949    49ER WATER SERVICES 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00         4,070.00

10101      408097   04/16/24 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      10               20025    DENTAL/VISION 05/24        0.00        13,581.51
10101      408097   04/16/24 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      10               11692    DENTAL/VISION 05/24        0.00           386.58
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        13,968.09

10101      408098   04/16/24 02877    AFSCME              10               24452    D08 UNION DUES             0.00         2,144.20

10101      408100   04/16/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52504    BINDER                     0.00            16.25
10101      408100   04/16/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10191            52506    BATTERIES-SVC CREW         0.00           198.61

4



PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408100   04/16/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10133            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           343.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           558.40

10101      408106   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                10171            52713    21521721 3/7-4/6 1M        0.00            29.35

10101      408115   04/16/24 15701    WATERCO OF CALIFORN 10171            52615    POTABLE WATER              0.00            31.35
10101      408115   04/16/24 15701    WATERCO OF CALIFORN 10171            52615    POTABLE WATER RENTA        0.00             8.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            39.35

10101      408116   04/16/24 10378    BSK ASSOCIATES      10192            52603    AQUATIC HERB MONITO        0.00           226.00

10101      408117   04/16/24 15125    BUCKMASTER BUSINESS 10151            52503    RICOH C5200S COPIER        2.02            70.00

10101      408119   04/16/24 10078    CHARLIE SCHLITZER   10171            52711    REIMB-WTO COURSE           0.00           211.25

10101      408120   04/16/24 13749    CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS 10171            52501    LOP TP, ALUM SULFAT      279.04         4,127.86

10101      408121   04/16/24 18029    CJA AUTO SALES INC, 10               24490    D08 EWO                    0.00           571.00

10101      408122   04/16/24 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL SERVIC        0.00            90.00
10101      408122   04/16/24 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL SERVIC        0.00           122.00
10101      408122   04/16/24 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL SERVIC        0.00            94.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           306.00

10101      408123   04/16/24 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10191            52504    6" BUTTERFLY WHEEL       162.35         2,072.35
10101      408123   04/16/24 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10               13105    6" GATE VLV FLG W/H      164.56         2,100.56
10101      408123   04/16/24 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10               13116    6" HYMAX FCA 6.42-7       30.17           385.17
10101      408123   04/16/24 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10               13116    2" HYMAX COUPLING 2       68.85           878.85
10101      408123   04/16/24 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10               13116    4" HYMAX COUPLING 4       76.50           976.50
10101      408123   04/16/24 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10               13116    6" HYMAX COUPLING 6      125.37         1,600.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  627.80         8,013.80

10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            54.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            54.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            79.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           100.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           108.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           108.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           125.00
10101      408124   04/16/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           108.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,136.00

10101      408125   04/16/24 13895    DATAPROSE           10133            52710    BULK MAILING SERVIC        0.00        16,055.09
10101      408125   04/16/24 13895    DATAPROSE           10133            52710    BULK MAILING SERVIC        0.00         5,204.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        21,259.59
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 10171            52608    7/24 DAM FEES DRCRK        0.00        12,777.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 10               14030    1/25 DAM FEES DRCRK        0.00        12,777.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 10171            52608    7/24 DAM FEES LMRC         0.00         5,637.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 10               14030    1/25 DAM FEES LMRC         0.00         5,637.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        36,830.00

10101      408130   04/16/24 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52506    LADDER                     0.00           128.34
10101      408130   04/16/24 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52503    CABLE TIES                 0.00            11.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           139.53

10101      408131   04/16/24 10051    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10191            52504    COUPLINGS/PIPE/GLUE        0.00            69.01

10101      408132   04/16/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10191            52515    AQUA TAP 3/4" -2".       328.61         4,194.61
10101      408132   04/16/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10191            52515    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -77.32
10101      408132   04/16/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -4.20
10101      408132   04/16/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10191            52504    315393A LEVER ASS,        15.41           196.67
10101      408132   04/16/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10191            52504    444622P SPRING, P/N        1.28            16.28
10101      408132   04/16/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10191            52504    443986P SCREW, P/N-        1.17            14.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  346.47         4,340.97

10101      408134   04/16/24 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 10133            52615    COURIER SERVICES, T        0.00           787.50

10101      408135   04/16/24 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52503    VARIABLE FREQ DRIVE        0.00         2,609.31
10101      408135   04/16/24 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10               13107    SPRAY PAINT                0.00           116.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,725.45

10101      408138   04/16/24 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    ROCK-BACKING #3            0.00         1,885.73
10101      408138   04/16/24 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -18.85
10101      408138   04/16/24 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    AB-2 ROCK                  0.00           478.85
10101      408138   04/16/24 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -4.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,340.94

10101      408140   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52506    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -2.50
10101      408140   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52506    BUCKET BAG                 0.00            27.11
10101      408140   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.90
10101      408140   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10171            52504    BOLTS/WASHERS/SCREW        0.00            81.05
10101      408140   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    ANT BAIT                   0.00             9.75
10101      408140   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10171            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.00
10101      408140   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    WEDGE FORM TIES            0.00            22.98
10101      408140   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -2.12
10101      408140   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    TOILET SEAT                0.00            54.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           186.61

10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10133            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00           188.01
10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10151            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00           223.26
10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10171            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00         2,113.93
10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10191            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00         2,409.46
10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10192            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00           530.54
10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10171            56127    PLACER YARD FUEL           0.00         1,370.34
10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10191            56127    PLACER YARD FUEL           0.00         2,197.63
10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10151            56127    PLACER YARD FUEL           0.00           125.29
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,158.46

10101      408146   04/16/24 10078    JOHN GRANDE         10171            52505    2024 BOOT REIMB            0.00           400.00

10101      408149   04/16/24 10078    MASON ANGEL         10191            52505    2024 BOOT REIMB            0.00           289.54

10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10171            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, L        0.00            34.22
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10171            52504    WEEKLY SERVICE CHAR        0.00            16.97
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10133            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00             5.73
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10151            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00            17.18
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10171            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00           137.37
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10191            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00           194.61
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10192            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00            40.07
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10191            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00            43.75
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10191            52504    WEEKLY SERVICE CHAR        0.00            41.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           531.42

10101      408151   04/16/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     10171            52503    GASKET                     0.00            20.84

10101      408152   04/16/24 00610    NEVADA COUNTY ANSWE 10171            52713    MONTHLY ANSWERING S        0.00           859.20

10101      408156   04/16/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -5.69
10101      408156   04/16/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    4" SADDLE 4.50-5.40       22.29           284.58
10101      408156   04/16/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10171            52503    AIRE CHARGING SYSTE      143.78         1,835.28
10101      408156   04/16/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10171            52503    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -36.71
10101      408156   04/16/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -11.90
10101      408156   04/16/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    1-1/4" FL CRCL RPR         8.99           114.83
10101      408156   04/16/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    6" SADDLE 6.63-7.60       37.60           479.92
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  212.66         2,660.31

10101      408165   04/16/24 13505    PENN VALLEY TRUE VA 10191            52504    NUTS/BOLTS                 0.00            20.35

10101      408166   04/16/24 17373    PFM ASSET MANAGMENT 10114            52804    INVESTMENT MANAGEME        0.00         2,737.29

10101      408167   04/16/24 00737    PLACER CO DEPT OF P 10191            52608    ENCR24-00086               0.00            55.00

10101      408168   04/16/24 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    PUMP CORD CAP              0.00            25.35
10101      408168   04/16/24 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    DRILL/TAP                  0.00            12.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            38.01

10101      408169   04/16/24 00728    RADIATION DETECTION 10191            52505    BADGE RENEWAL              0.00           490.81

10101      408171   04/16/24 00339    SIERRA METAL FABRIC 10               13102    FORMED WATER BOX MA       98.67         1,276.87

10101      408172   04/16/24 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13105    3/4" BALL VLV PVC U       41.77           533.27
10101      408172   04/16/24 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13113    2" ABS PLUG THREADE        2.13            27.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   43.90           560.40

10101      408173   04/16/24 14612    STATE OF OKLAHOMA A 10               24490    D08 OK CHILD SUPPOR        0.00           132.92

10101      408174   04/16/24 12111    STB ELECTRICAL TEST 10171            52505    INSULATING GLOVES          0.00           111.80
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408175   04/16/24 12209    SUNBELT RENTALS, IN 10191            52503    DIESEL-RENTAL EQUIP        0.00           105.60

10101      408178   04/16/24 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    PUMPHEAD, SANTOPREN       81.60         1,041.60
10101      408178   04/16/24 15960    TW ASSOCIATES DBA M 10171            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00            25.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   81.60         1,067.16

10101      408180   04/16/24 14793    UNIVAR SOLUTIONS US 10171            52501    N. AUBURN TP, 25% S        0.00         5,774.09

10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10151            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00           216.90
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00         1,067.12
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10191            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00           466.30
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10192            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00           139.86
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10133            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00           101.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,992.14

10101      408182   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    9960469471  3/2-4/1        0.00           262.69

10101      408183   04/16/24 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191            52713    GV DUMPSTERS               0.00         1,352.33

10101      408184   04/16/24 13491    WATER OPCERT SCHOOL 10171            52711    WDO EXAM REVIEW            0.00           235.00

10101      408185   04/16/24 10024    WAWONA MADRONO HOME 10191            52706    2024 SNOW PLOWING          0.00           150.00
10101      408185   04/16/24 10024    WAWONA MADRONO HOME 10171            52706    2024 RMA DUES              0.00           350.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           500.00

10101      408187   04/16/24 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10               13122    CONNECTORS                 0.00           125.15
10101      408187   04/16/24 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10191            52504    HASPS                      0.00           171.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           296.49

10101      408189   04/23/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10191            52505    DRAIN BLOCKER /COVE        0.00           388.43

10101      408190   04/23/24 10019    AMY AND SCOTT THOMS 10               20037    REFUND UB-THOMSEN          0.00         3,051.25

10101      408191   04/23/24 10049    ANDERSON SIERRA PIP 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.55
10101      408191   04/23/24 10049    ANDERSON SIERRA PIP 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.55
10101      408191   04/23/24 10049    ANDERSON SIERRA PIP 10191            52504    RUBBER COUPLING            0.00            29.26
10101      408191   04/23/24 10049    ANDERSON SIERRA PIP 10191            52504    RUBBER COUPLING            0.00            29.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            57.42

10101      408194   04/23/24 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 10171            52713    X04162024 3/9-4/8WR        0.00            88.08

10101      408197   04/23/24 00655    AT&T                10171            52713    21563751 3/13-4/12         0.00         1,586.23

10101      408198   04/23/24 00655    AT&T                10171            52713    21564234 3/13-4/12         0.00           287.25

10101      408202   04/23/24 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 10171            52504    CEMENT PVC/TAPE            0.00            27.31
10101      408202   04/23/24 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 10171            52504    ALL PURPOSE CLEANER        0.00            12.68
10101      408202   04/23/24 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 10171            52504    RTRN CEMENT PVC            0.00           -10.73
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            29.26

10101      408203   04/23/24 10172    BEST TRAILER, INC.  10191            52504    WELD-ON D-RINGS            0.00            29.95
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    6
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408204   04/23/24 10019    BILL & KAREN ABBOTT 10               20037    REFUND UB-ABBOTT           0.00         1,181.75

10101      408206   04/23/24 10019    BRUCE DOMEN         10               20037    REFUND UB-DOMEN            0.00           479.49

10101      408208   04/23/24 10625    CALIFORNIA SURVEYIN 10151            52515    DATA COLLECTOR, QWE      449.36         5,736.11
10101      408208   04/23/24 10625    CALIFORNIA SURVEYIN 10151            52515    RADIO MODULE, EMPOW      155.55         1,985.55
10101      408208   04/23/24 10625    CALIFORNIA SURVEYIN 10151            52515    SECO DATA COLLECTOR       32.34           412.76
10101      408208   04/23/24 10625    CALIFORNIA SURVEYIN 10151            52515    BATTERY CHARGER W/        48.88           623.88
10101      408208   04/23/24 10625    CALIFORNIA SURVEYIN 10151            52515    SHOULDER BAG, TRIMB        8.50           108.50
10101      408208   04/23/24 10625    CALIFORNIA SURVEYIN 10151            52515    ADDITIONAL 3 YR WAR        0.00           785.00
10101      408208   04/23/24 10625    CALIFORNIA SURVEYIN 10151            52714    SOFTWARE MAINTENANC        0.00         4,932.00
10101      408208   04/23/24 10625    CALIFORNIA SURVEYIN 10151            52714    TRIMBLE ACCESS SOFT        0.00         2,790.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  694.63        17,373.80

10101      408210   04/23/24 10019    CAROL BENTLEY       10               20037    REFUND UB-BENTLEY          0.00           197.05

10101      408211   04/23/24 10019    CAROL RICHEY        10               20037    REFUND UB-RICHEY           0.00         1,766.31

10101      408212   04/23/24 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL SERVIC        0.00           280.00

10101      408213   04/23/24 12480    CODY'S CONCRETE PUM 10191            52503    CONCRETE PUMPING           0.00         1,200.00
10101      408213   04/23/24 12480    CODY'S CONCRETE PUM 10191            52503    CONCRETE PUMPING           0.00         2,375.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,575.00

10101      408214   04/23/24 13843    COMCAST HOLDING COR 10171            52713    INTERNET                   0.00            96.63

10101      408215   04/23/24 13843    COMCAST HOLDING COR 10171            52713    INTERNET                   0.00           106.63

10101      408219   04/23/24 10019    CRAIG NOWICKI       10               20037    REFUND UB-NOWICKI          0.00           319.66

10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52615    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           158.00

10101      408221   04/23/24 10019    DAN GUICE           10               20037    REFUND UB-GUICE            0.00         1,587.25

10101      408222   04/23/24 10019    DOLORES SAN MIGUEL  10               20037    REFUND UB-SAN MIGUE        0.00           319.66

10101      408223   04/23/24 10019    EMMA KITE           10               20018    REPLACE UB CK 83366        0.00            26.88

10101      408224   04/23/24 10078    ERIC FASSLER        10171            52505    2024 BOOT REIMB            0.00           195.27

10101      408225   04/23/24 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52503    BOLTS                      0.00             4.74
10101      408225   04/23/24 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52503    BOLTS                      0.00            76.45
10101      408225   04/23/24 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52504    DISCS/WELDERS              0.00           108.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           189.83

10101      408226   04/23/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -22.26
10101      408226   04/23/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10               13113    3/4"90 DEG EL S X S        0.14             1.84
10101      408226   04/23/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10               13116    4" SADDLE 4.50-5.40       44.83           572.23
10101      408226   04/23/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10               13116    6" SADDLE 6.63-7.60       49.65           633.75
10101      408226   04/23/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10               13122    1/2" PVC, SS COUPLI        9.56           122.06
10101      408226   04/23/24 00352    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -2.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  104.18         1,305.37
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    7
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408228   04/23/24 10405    GLADDING MCBEAN - L 10191            52504    CLAY PRODUCTS              0.00           129.74
10101      408228   04/23/24 10405    GLADDING MCBEAN - L 10191            52504    CLAY PRODUCTS              0.00           137.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           267.28

10101      408229   04/23/24 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10               13122    3/8" LEGRIS TUBING        14.60           186.26

10101      408230   04/23/24 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    ROCK-BACKING #3            0.00         1,362.04
10101      408230   04/23/24 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -13.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,348.41

10101      408231   04/23/24 10019    HDA ASSOCIATION     10               20037    REF UB-HDA ASSOC           0.00           193.48

10101      408232   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10171            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -4.95
10101      408232   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    SCREW                      0.00             9.54
10101      408232   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10171            52504    EXTENSION POLE             0.00            53.70
10101      408232   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    SCREWS                     0.00           151.43
10101      408232   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.96
10101      408232   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    PLYWOOD                    0.00           158.83
10101      408232   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -14.51
10101      408232   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           349.20

10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10133            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00           180.86
10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10151            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00           214.77
10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10171            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00         2,033.50
10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10191            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00         2,317.78
10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    10192            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00           510.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,257.26

10101      408240   04/23/24 10019    JIM & CAROL MCMONAG 10               20037    REFUND UB-MCMONAGLE        0.00         1,917.96

10101      408242   04/23/24 10019    JUAN ZUNIGA         10               20037    REFUND UB-ZUNIGA           0.00         1,037.67

10101      408245   04/23/24 14839    LAKE OF THE PINES A 10171            52504    ELBOW PIPE                 0.00            45.04

10101      408250   04/23/24 10019    MELVIN FISCHER      10               20037    REFUND UB-FISCHER          0.00           319.68

10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10171            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, L        0.00            34.22
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10171            52504    WEEKLY SERVICE CHAR        0.00            16.97
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10133            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00             5.55
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10151            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00            16.63
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10171            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00           133.05
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10191            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00           188.49
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10192            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00            38.81
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10191            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00            43.75
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 10191            52504    WEEKLY SERVICE CHAR        0.00            41.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           518.99

10101      408253   04/23/24 03099    MOTION INDUSTRIES,  10171            52503    VENT                       0.00            43.60

10101      408254   04/23/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     10171            52503    GREASE GUN                 0.00            64.76
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    8
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408255   04/23/24 10019    NEAL AND ANDREA SIL 10               20037    REFUND UB-SILLER           0.00         1,795.09
10101      408255   04/23/24 10019    NEAL AND ANDREA SIL 10               20037    REFUND UB-SILLER           0.00         8,908.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,704.08

10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13110    FV-13-666W-NL  1-1/       64.25           820.09
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -16.40
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    C86-33 FORD COUP 3/       68.25           871.14
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -17.42
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -33.53
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13110    SPM2R-34X2-12 MET       51.00           651.00
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13105    MUELLER 6" EXT KIT        80.36         1,025.72
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52504    METER PACK JOINT           0.00           849.85
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -17.00
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -71.04
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13105    BA 13-444W 1" BALL       274.06         3,498.31
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    2" TEE - GALV              4.22            53.86
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13109    CHLORINE 4/1 GALLON        0.00           864.00
10101      408258   04/23/24 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10114            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -17.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  542.14         8,461.30

10101      408266   04/23/24 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    WIRE                       0.00            90.44
10101      408266   04/23/24 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    WIRE                       0.00           248.54
10101      408266   04/23/24 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CONDUIT/WIRE               0.00           690.02
10101      408266   04/23/24 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    FUSES                      0.00            58.11
10101      408266   04/23/24 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CONDUIT                    0.00           347.43
10101      408266   04/23/24 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CONDUIT                    0.00           169.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,603.78

10101      408267   04/23/24 10019    RANDY MULHALL & DON 10               20037    REFUND UB-MULHALL          0.00           159.83

10101      408268   04/23/24 10019    RANDY SCHULTZ       10               20037    REFUND UB-SCHULTZ          0.00           242.00

10101      408271   04/23/24 15141    RENTAL GUYS         10191            52503    CONCRETE/MIXER             0.00           198.14
10101      408271   04/23/24 15141    RENTAL GUYS         10191            52504    CONCRETE/MIXER             0.00           228.57
10101      408271   04/23/24 15141    RENTAL GUYS         10191            52504    CONCRETE/MIXER             0.00           530.38
10101      408271   04/23/24 15141    RENTAL GUYS         10191            52503    CONCRETE/MIXER             0.00            81.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,038.66

10101      408274   04/23/24 10019    ROBERT & KERRY ANDE 10               20037    REFUND UB-ANDERSON         0.00           755.30

10101      408275   04/23/24 10019    ROY LOCKHART        10               20037    REFUND UB-LOCKHART         0.00            41.00

10101      408276   04/23/24 10019    SEAN & AMANDA JACKS 10               20037    REFUND UB-JACKSON          0.00           477.33
10101      408276   04/23/24 10019    SEAN & AMANDA JACKS 10               20037    REFUND UB-JACKSON          0.00         1,462.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,939.77

10101      408277   04/23/24 14285    SELECT PROPERTY MAN 10114            52603    PROPERTY MANAGEMENT        0.00        12,596.13

10101      408278   04/23/24 10019    SHEREE CRAWFORD     10               20037    REFUND UB-CRAWFORD         0.00           665.23

10101      408280   04/23/24 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13111    HOT GLUE/PIPE DOPE         0.00           774.82
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    9
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 10 - WATER

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408283   04/23/24 12111    STB ELECTRICAL TEST 10171            52505    TESTING GLOVES             0.00            29.00

10101      408284   04/23/24 01612    SUBURBAN PROPANE LP 10191            52713    PROPANE-PLACER YARD        0.00           219.90

10101      408286   04/23/24 10019    TUCKER CIRINO       10               20037    REFUND UB-CIRINO           0.00           159.83

10101      408289   04/23/24 17368    WEST CONSULTANTS, I 10151            52603    ADDITIONAL CONTENT         0.00        21,754.24

10101      408290   04/23/24 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       10               13108    SIKAFLEX 1A LIMESTO       20.66           263.66

10101      408291   04/23/24 14841    WOODBURY ROAD ASSOC 10114            52603    RMA DUES 27-70-16          0.00           250.00
10101      408291   04/23/24 14841    WOODBURY ROAD ASSOC 10114            52603    RMA DUES 27-70-41          0.00           250.00
10101      408291   04/23/24 14841    WOODBURY ROAD ASSOC 10114            52603    RMA DUES 27-70-22          0.00           250.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           750.00

10101      408294   04/23/24 10019    YVETTE TARANTINO-HO 10               20037    REF UB-TARANTINO-HO        0.00         4,672.00

10101      408295   04/23/24 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10               13122    UVEX GOGGLES #S345C        5.85            74.70

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                         3,074.22       432,063.49

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                 3,074.22       432,063.49
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   10
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 15 - WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408241   04/23/24 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  15151            52952    PORTABLE TOILET-DAY        0.00           162.00

10101      408244   04/23/24 18150    LAFLEUR EXCAVATING  15151            52952    ALI LANE DFWLE, 264        0.00       248,584.50
10101      408244   04/23/24 18150    LAFLEUR EXCAVATING  15               24310    2643-LAFLEUR-RET5%         0.00       -12,429.23
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       236,155.27

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       236,317.27

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       236,317.27
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   11
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       30114            51321    REE HRE ADM FEE MAR        0.00            10.16
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       30250            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            30.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            40.64

10101      240108   04/26/24 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 30               20011    D09 STATE PR TAXES         0.00           745.91

10101      240109   04/26/24 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 30               20011    D09 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00         2,780.31

10101      240110   04/26/24 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  30               24464    D09 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00           420.00

10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30               20023    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00         2,134.76
10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30               24420    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00             5.58
10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 30               24410    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00         1,631.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,771.74

10101      240115   04/26/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       30               20055    EE HRA 4/14-4/20/24        0.00            85.00

10101      408097   04/16/24 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      30               20025    DENTAL/VISION 05/24        0.00           437.58

10101      408098   04/16/24 02877    AFSCME              30               24452    D08 UNION DUES             0.00            94.39

10101      408101   04/16/24 10019    ANTHONY SPICA       30               49123    REFUND-BOAT SLIP           0.00         1,388.00

10101      408104   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                30250            52713    21530964 3/10-4/9 S        0.00           376.62

10101      408105   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                30250            52713    21522252 3/7-4/6 SF        0.00           116.80

10101      408134   04/16/24 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 30250            52615    COURIER SERVICES, T        0.00           262.50
10101      408134   04/16/24 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 30250            52615    COURIER SERVICES, T        0.00           262.50
10101      408134   04/16/24 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 30250            52615    COURIER SERVICES, T        0.00           262.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           787.50

10101      408136   04/16/24 02044    GRAY ELECTRIC CO.   30250            52713    APR-ALARM SVC              0.00            80.00

10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    30250            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00            19.98
10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    30250            56127    PLACER YARD FUEL           0.00             1.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            21.94

10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 30250            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, R        0.00             8.68
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 30250            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, R        0.00             2.93
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 30250            52504    WEEKLY SERVICE CHAR        0.00             7.66
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 30250            52504    WEEKLY SERVICE CHAR        0.00             1.92
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            21.19

10101      408154   04/16/24 10019    NICOLE LAVIGNE      30               49123    REFUND-BOAT SLIP           0.00         1,388.00

10101      408158   04/16/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    2/29-3/28 CASCI RD         0.00            22.67

10101      408159   04/16/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -55.17
10101      408159   04/16/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    3/7-4/5 YOU BET RD         0.00           201.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           146.05
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   12
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408163   04/16/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -55.17
10101      408163   04/16/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    3/7-4/7 RL SNACK BA        0.00           131.81
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            76.64

10101      408168   04/16/24 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     30250            52504    CONDUIT WIRE               0.00           445.95

10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00           100.53
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00            10.02
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00            20.04
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00             6.15
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00            10.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           146.76

10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52615    WATER TESTING, LONG        0.00           100.00
10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52615    WATER TESTING, SCOT        0.00           125.00
10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52615    WATER TESTING, SCOT        0.00           400.00
10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52615    WATER TESTING, ORCH        0.00           125.00
10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52615    WATER TESTING, ORCH        0.00           400.00
10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52615    WATER TESTING, LONG        0.00           125.00
10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52615    WATER TESTING, LONG        0.00           400.00
10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52615    WATER TESTING, PENI        0.00           125.00
10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52615    WATER TESTING, PENI        0.00           400.00
10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52615    WATER TESTING, GREE        0.00           400.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,600.00

10101      408225   04/23/24 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    30250            52504    CABLE/WIRE ROPE CLI        0.00           709.59

10101      408227   04/23/24 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 30250            52503    DOOR HANDLE                0.00            79.40

10101      408233   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.19
10101      408233   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    CABLE CLAMPS               0.00            34.31
10101      408233   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52503    FOAMS/WASHERS/NUTS         0.00            26.25
10101      408233   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52503    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.50
10101      408233   04/23/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52503    CHAIN SAW OIL              0.00            32.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            89.11

10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    30250            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00            19.22

10101      408238   04/23/24 16657    HUNT PROPANE        30250            52713    SVC FEE-OS CAMP            0.00             1.00

10101      408241   04/23/24 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  30250            52713    PORTABLE TOILET-DTH        0.00           118.25

10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 30250            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, R        0.00             8.67
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 30250            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, R        0.00             2.93
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 30250            52504    WEEKLY SERVICE CHAR        0.00             7.66
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 30250            52504    WEEKLY SERVICE CHAR        0.00             1.92
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            21.18

10101      408256   04/23/24 12297    NEVADA IRRIGATION D 30250            52713    WATER SVC 3/12-4/9         0.00           297.23

10101      408260   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    3/7-4/7 RL TRAILER         0.00           266.20
10101      408260   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -55.17
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   13
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 30 - RECREATION

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408260   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    PIONEER                    0.00           144.06
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           355.09

10101      408262   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    PIONEER                    0.00            19.10
10101      408262   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -55.17
10101      408262   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    3/7-4/7 LR CAMP            0.00            50.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            14.25

10101      408263   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    3/12-4/10 YOU BET R        0.00           726.21
10101      408263   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00          -110.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           615.87

10101      408264   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    3/7-4/7 LR CAMP            0.00           116.07
10101      408264   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    PIONEER                    0.00            43.41
10101      408264   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -55.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           104.31

10101      408270   04/23/24 00308    REEDS LOCKSMITHING  30250            52503    WATER GENERATOR KEY        0.00             9.76

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00        18,427.95

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00        18,427.95
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   14
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50112            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            30.48
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50161            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            45.72
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50167            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            45.72
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50114            51321    REE HRE ADM FEE MAR        0.00            96.52
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50161            51312    EE SD ADM FEE MAR-2        0.00             5.08
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50167            51312    EE SD ADM FEE MAR-2        0.00             5.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           228.60

10101      240106   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50               20055    EE HRA 4/7-4/13/24         0.00           712.09

10101      240107   04/26/24 12343    CALPERS 457         50               24464    D09 PERS SIP 457           0.00           712.92

10101      240108   04/26/24 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 50               20011    D09 STATE PR TAXES         0.00         5,555.56

10101      240109   04/26/24 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 50               20011    D09 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        19,500.65

10101      240110   04/26/24 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  50               24464    D09 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00           984.62

10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50               24420    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00            25.11
10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50               20023    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00        13,518.26
10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 50               24410    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00        10,457.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        24,001.17

10101      240112   04/26/24 03021    VALIC               50               24464    D09 VALIC457 DEF CO        0.00         1,762.17

10101      240113   04/26/24 03021    VALIC               50               24464    D09 VALIC 457 ROTH         0.00           134.61

10101      240115   04/26/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       50               20055    EE HRA 4/14-4/20/24        0.00            49.92

10101      408097   04/16/24 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      50               20025    DENTAL/VISION 05/24        0.00         3,243.55
10101      408097   04/16/24 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      50               11692    DENTAL/VISION 05/24        0.00           149.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,393.25

10101      408098   04/16/24 02877    AFSCME              50               24452    D08 UNION DUES             0.00           608.12

10101      408103   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    21521925 3/7-4/6 DF        0.00            29.35

10101      408107   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    21530155 3/10-4/9CS        0.00            57.19

10101      408108   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    21502811 3/1-3/31 B        0.00            42.66
10101      408108   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    21502811 3/1-3/31 C        0.00            27.79
10101      408108   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    21502811 3/1-3/31 B        0.00            29.35
10101      408108   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    21502811 3/1-3/31 B        0.00            72.00
10101      408108   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    21502811 3/1-3/31 B        0.00            57.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           229.46

10101      408109   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    21506452 3/1-3/31 F        0.00           342.99

10101      408110   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    21522082 3/7-4/6 FB        0.00           493.74

10101      408111   04/16/24 10526    AUBURN AUTO, INC.   50167            52503    TRANSMISSION/CORE          0.00         4,930.51
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   15
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES DFAB         0.00        21,737.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES BWMN         0.00        42,751.00
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES BWMN         0.00        42,751.00
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES CMB          0.00        11,097.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES CMB          0.00        11,097.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES DFFB         0.00        10,817.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES DFFB         0.00        10,817.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES DFAB         0.00        21,737.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES FCHR         0.00         6,477.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES FCHR         0.00         6,477.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES FNCH         0.00        13,897.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES FNCH         0.00        13,897.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES JKLK         0.00         3,957.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES JKLK         0.00         3,957.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES JKMD         0.00        36,736.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES JKMD         0.00        36,736.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES MLTN         0.00         5,077.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES MLTN         0.00         5,077.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES RLNS         0.00        44,273.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES RLNS         0.00        44,273.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES SWML         0.00         6,617.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES SWML         0.00         6,617.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50112            52608    7/24 DAM FEES SF           0.00        32,484.50
10101      408128   04/16/24 00670    DEPARTMENT OF WATER 50               14030    1/25 DAM FEES SF           0.00        32,484.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       471,851.00

10101      408137   04/16/24 01710    GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO 50167            52504    TIMES MICROWAVE TMV       58.73           868.73

10101      408139   04/16/24 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 50167            52504    GRAVEL                     0.00         3,139.30

10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    PLYWOOD                    0.00           554.58
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -18.00
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -14.13
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -0.51
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    PVC FITTINGS               0.00           183.04
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -15.24
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    PVC FITTINGS               0.00           183.04
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -15.24
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    VINYL TUBE/STRAPS          0.00           160.13
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    REBAR                      0.00           170.78
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.30
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    GREEN SPRAY                0.00            35.37
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            -3.30
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    GREEN SPRAY                0.00            35.37
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    LOCK SCREWS                0.00           159.79
10101      408141   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 50167            52504    PVC FITTINGS               0.00            12.92
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,425.30

10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    50161            56127    PLACER YARD FUEL           0.00             6.66
10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    50161            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00            34.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            40.74
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   16
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408144   04/16/24 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 50167            52504    GAS DETECT-HQ              0.00           562.18

10101      408151   04/16/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52504    BEDLINER                   0.00            29.53
10101      408151   04/16/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    WIPER BLADE                0.00            15.43
10101      408151   04/16/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    MOTOR OIL/FILTER           0.00            21.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            66.83

10101      408157   04/16/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    3/7-4/7 HYDRO              0.00         1,536.92

10101      408160   04/16/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    2/23-3/24 SFPH             0.00           227.40
10101      408160   04/16/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    CA CLIMATE CREDIT          0.00           -55.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           172.23

10101      408161   04/16/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    3/1-3/31 BPH               0.00           157.57

10101      408162   04/16/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    3/12-4/8 CPPH              0.00           348.35

10101      408164   04/16/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    3/12-4/8 RLPH              0.00           317.21

10101      408166   04/16/24 17373    PFM ASSET MANAGMENT 50114            52804    INVESTMENT MANAGEME        0.00         3,842.73

10101      408170   04/16/24 00480    ROCKLIN WINDUSTRIAL 50167            52503    GAUGES, 45-1279SSL-       73.30         1,084.30
10101      408170   04/16/24 00480    ROCKLIN WINDUSTRIAL 50167            52503    FR                         1.63            24.13
10101      408170   04/16/24 00480    ROCKLIN WINDUSTRIAL 50167            52503    DISCOUNT                   0.00           -10.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   74.93         1,098.09

10101      408177   04/16/24 10078    TINA HAENNY         50112            52711    PER DIEM-MEALS             0.00            60.00

10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    50112            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00           775.11
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    50112            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00            38.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           813.12

10101      408189   04/23/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 50167            52504    SOCKETS/LIFT KITS          0.00           496.05
10101      408189   04/23/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 50167            52505    SAFETY GLOVES              0.00           225.45
10101      408189   04/23/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 50167            52503    WINCH KIT                  0.00            47.84
10101      408189   04/23/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 50167            52504    KEY HOOKS/BLADES           0.00            51.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           820.78

10101      408192   04/23/24 10078    ANDREW RUTTER       50161            52505    2024 BOOT REIMB            0.00           400.00

10101      408195   04/23/24 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 50112            52713    X04162024 3/9-4/8 A        0.00            41.85
10101      408195   04/23/24 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 50112            52713    X04162024 3/9-4/8 D        0.00            41.85
10101      408195   04/23/24 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 50112            52713    X04162024 3/9-4/8 G        0.00            41.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           125.55

10101      408196   04/23/24 00655    AT&T                50112            52713    21565409 3/13-4/12         0.00            87.30

10101      408201   04/23/24 10526    AUBURN AUTO, INC.   50167            52501    TRANSMISSION FLUID         0.00           166.92
10101      408201   04/23/24 10526    AUBURN AUTO, INC.   50167            52503    SHIFTER SWITCH             0.00           165.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           332.67

10101      408209   04/23/24 10916    CAMPORA PROPANE SER 50112            52713    PROPANE-BVHS               0.00         1,295.80
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DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408220   04/23/24 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 50112            52603    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            70.00

10101      408234   04/23/24 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  50167            52504    LOADER RENTAL, 10 D      178.04         2,633.79
10101      408234   04/23/24 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  50167            52504    LOADER RENTAL, 10 D      178.04         2,633.79
10101      408234   04/23/24 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  50167            52504    DIESEL INCLUDING TA        0.00           138.00
10101      408234   04/23/24 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  50167            52504    DIESEL INCLUDING TA        0.00           138.00
10101      408234   04/23/24 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  50167            52504    PROPERTY TAX FEE, E       23.02           340.56
10101      408234   04/23/24 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  50167            52504    PROPERTY TAX FEE, E       23.02           340.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  402.12         6,224.70

10101      408236   04/23/24 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    50112            56127    HYDRO DEF                  0.00           214.84

10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    50112            56127    HYDRO FUEL                 0.00           890.69
10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    50112            56127    HYDRO FUEL                 0.00         1,452.39
10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    50161            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00            32.78
10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    50112            56127    HYDRO FUEL                 0.00         1,420.03
10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    50112            56127    HYDRO FUEL                 0.00         1,235.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,031.63

10101      408239   04/23/24 16657    HUNT PROPANE        50112            52504    9.3 GAL PROPANE            0.00            21.30

10101      408241   04/23/24 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  50112            52713    PORTABLE TOILET-SYC        0.00           802.60
10101      408241   04/23/24 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  50112            52713    PORTABLE TOILET-CN         0.00            59.12
10101      408241   04/23/24 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  50112            52713    PORTABLE TOILET-DCP        0.00           149.00
10101      408241   04/23/24 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  50112            52713    PORTABLE TOILET-SFP        0.00           229.00
10101      408241   04/23/24 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  50112            52713    PORTABLE TOILET-CS         0.00            59.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,298.85

10101      408243   04/23/24 10078    JUSTIN KOSTER       50161            52711    REIMB- TRNG MEAL           0.00            20.00

10101      408248   04/23/24 03003    MCI                 50112            52713    APRIL-RPH PHONE            0.00            12.30

10101      408249   04/23/24 00235    MCMASTER - CARR SUP 50167            52504    BATTERY WATER GUNS         0.00           277.02

10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 50167            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, H        0.00            12.66
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 50161            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, H        0.00             2.93
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 50167            52504    WEEKLY SERVICE CHAR        0.00            47.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            62.75

10101      408254   04/23/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     50167            52503    AIR FILTER                 0.00            32.12

10101      408257   04/23/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 50167            52501    MOTOR OIL                  0.00            54.75
10101      408257   04/23/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 50167            52503    TRANSMISSION COOLER        0.00            81.85
10101      408257   04/23/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 50167            52503    OIL FILTER                 0.00            12.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           149.59

10101      408259   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52607    4/1-4/30 OWNER RPH         0.00         1,523.80

10101      408261   04/23/24 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 50112            52713    12/1/23-3/27/24 DCP        0.00         2,430.84

10101      408265   04/23/24 00295    PLACER FARM SUPPLY  50167            52504    STALL MAT                  0.00            72.85
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   18
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 50 - HYDROELECTRIC

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408273   04/23/24 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50167            52505    2024 FR CLOTHING           0.00           209.54
10101      408273   04/23/24 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50167            52505    2024 FR CLOTHING           0.00           252.36
10101      408273   04/23/24 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50167            52505    CM-2024 FR CLOTHING        0.00          -267.43
10101      408273   04/23/24 14734    RITZ SAFETY DBA SLA 50167            52505    CM-2024 FR CLOTHING        0.00          -161.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            33.11

10101      408282   04/23/24 12366    STAPLES, INC.       50112            52710    SOAP/SANITIZER/PENS        0.00           149.46

10101      408287   04/23/24 15102    VAN NESS FELDMAN, L 50112            52604    2024 LEGAL SERVICES        0.00         1,950.00
10101      408287   04/23/24 15102    VAN NESS FELDMAN, L 50112            52604    2024 LEGAL SERVICES        0.00        43,121.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        45,071.00

10101      408292   04/23/24 12724    WREGIS              50112            52608    RENEW ENERGY CERTS         0.00            68.09
10101      408292   04/23/24 12724    WREGIS              50112            52608    RENEW ENERGY CERTS         0.00           110.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           178.27

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                           535.78       615,963.75

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   535.78       615,963.75
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   19
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 55 - HYDRO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408251   04/23/24 14412    MESA ASSOCIATES, IN 55112            52950    CPPH REMOTE TERMINA        0.00         6,070.24

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00         6,070.24

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00         6,070.24
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   20
DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.trans_date between '20240413 00:00:00.000' and '20240426 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70135            51312    EE SD ADM FEE MAR-2        0.00             5.08
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70114            51321    REE HRE ADM FEE MAR        0.00           162.56
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70115            51312    FSA EE ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            11.70
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70118            51312    FSA EE ADM FEE MAR-        0.00             3.90
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70193            51312    FSA EE ADM FEE MAR-        0.00             7.80
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70113            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            20.32
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70115            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            20.32
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70116            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00             5.08
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70117            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00             5.08
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70118            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            20.32
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70119            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            10.16
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70120            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00             5.08
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70135            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            30.48
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70193            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            20.32
10101      240105   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70195            51312    EE HRA ADM FEE MAR-        0.00            15.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           343.44

10101      240106   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    EE HRA 4/7-4/13/24         0.00         1,158.77
10101      240106   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               24443    FSA 2024 4/7-4/13/2        0.00            13.62
10101      240106   04/19/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    REE HRA 4/7-4/13/24        0.00            77.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,249.63

10101      240108   04/26/24 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 70               20011    D09 STATE PR TAXES         0.00         5,927.99

10101      240109   04/26/24 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 70               20011    D09 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        21,458.12

10101      240110   04/26/24 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  70               24464    D09 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         1,714.62

10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24410    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00        11,735.99
10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               20023    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00        14,573.21
10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24410    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00            95.27
10101      240111   04/26/24 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 70               24420    D09 PERS PENSION           0.00            30.69
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        26,435.16

10101      240112   04/26/24 03021    VALIC               70               24464    D09 VALIC457 DEF CO        0.00         3,060.45

10101      240113   04/26/24 03021    VALIC               70               24464    D09 VALIC 457 ROTH         0.00           330.31

10101      240114   04/26/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70117            52603    COBRA FEES MAR-24          0.00            50.00

10101      240115   04/26/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    REE HRA 4/14-4/20/2        0.00            54.35
10101      240115   04/26/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               20055    EE HRA 4/14-4/20/24        0.00           128.25
10101      240115   04/26/24 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       70               24443    FSA 2024 4/14-4/20/        0.00           503.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           686.02

10101      408097   04/16/24 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      70               20025    DENTAL/VISION 05/24        0.00         3,899.01
10101      408097   04/16/24 01754    CB&T/ACWA-JPIA      70               11692    DENTAL/VISION 05/24        0.00            49.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,948.36

10101      408098   04/16/24 02877    AFSCME              70               24452    D08 UNION DUES             0.00            66.56

10101      408099   04/16/24 00244    AIRGAS USA LLC      70119            52505    FREIGHT                    0.00            20.90
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DATE: 04/29/2024                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:00:29                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
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ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  4/24

     FUND - 70 - INTERNAL SERVICES

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      408099   04/16/24 00244    AIRGAS USA LLC      70119            52505    MSA DOUBLE STOP ANT       32.76           418.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   32.76           439.12

10101      408100   04/16/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70193            52506    BROOM/TROWEL               0.00           105.61
10101      408100   04/16/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70193            52710    CM FOR 1Q9V-X1VY-6L        0.00          -147.51
10101      408100   04/16/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70193            52504    TIE DOWN STRAPS            0.00           104.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            62.55

10101      408102   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                70118            52713    21504595 3/1-3/31 F        0.00           838.74

10101      408109   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                70118            52713    21506452 3/1-3/31 F        0.00           342.99
10101      408109   04/16/24 00655    AT&T                70118            52713    21506452 3/1-3/31 F        0.00           342.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           685.98

10101      408112   04/16/24 17333    BAY ALARM COMPANY   70115            52615    FIRE ALARM,  MAIN B        0.00           307.23

10101      408113   04/16/24 16796    BEAUCHAINE CONSULTI 70135            52603    GENERAL ACCOUNTING         0.00         3,375.00
10101      408113   04/16/24 16796    BEAUCHAINE CONSULTI 70135            52603    GENERAL ACCOUNTING         0.00         1,620.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,995.00

10101      408114   04/16/24 10172    BEST TRAILER, INC.  70195            52503    GREASE SEAL/BEARING        0.00            17.92

10101      408117   04/16/24 15125    BUCKMASTER BUSINESS 70113            52503    RICOH C5200S COPIER        2.02            70.00

10101      408118   04/16/24 13387    PREMIER FLOORS      70115            52504    BUSINESS CNT FLOORI        0.00         4,191.72

10101      408126   04/16/24 02206    DATCO SERVICES CORP 70117            52603    2024 Q2 ADMIN FEES         0.00         1,020.00

10101      408127   04/16/24 18033    LES SCHWAB GROUP HO 70195            52503    OFF-HAUL TIRES/TRAC        0.00           250.98

10101      408129   04/16/24 17676    PLUTO ACQUISITION O 70117            52603    PRE-EMP BACKGROUND         0.00           328.00

10101      408133   04/16/24 11783    FUTURE FORD LINCOLN 70195            52504    WASHER NOZZLES             0.00            65.30

10101      408140   04/16/24 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 70193            52504    5 GAL BUCKETS              0.00           176.31

10101      408142   04/16/24 00353    HUNT & SONS, INC    70195            52501    MOTOR OIL                  0.00           766.46

10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    70195            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00           356.04
10101      408143   04/16/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    70195            56127    PLACER YARD FUEL           0.00           213.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           569.42

10101      408145   04/16/24 14307    JAY R PATT DC       70117            52603    EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI        0.00           465.00

10101      408147   04/16/24 17633    JOSEPH RYAN         70118            52603    APPLICATION ANALYST        0.00        10,920.00

10101      408148   04/16/24 17634    MAJCO LLC DBA BIG B 70195            52503    2-TRAILER TIRES            0.00           176.90

10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 70193            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00            11.45
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 70193            52504    WEEKLY SERVICE CHAR        0.00           129.22
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 70195            52504    SHOP TOWELS, MEC SH        0.00            43.85
10101      408150   04/16/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 70195            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00            22.89
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           207.41

10101      408151   04/16/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52501    FRICTION MODIFIERS         0.00            36.48
10101      408151   04/16/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    OIL FILLER CAP             0.00            15.61
10101      408151   04/16/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    BRAKE CALIPERS             0.00           242.43
10101      408151   04/16/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    OIL CAP                    0.00             9.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           304.00

10101      408153   04/16/24 10078    NEYSA KING          70116            52505    2024 BOOT REIMB            0.00           214.47

10101      408155   04/16/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    AIR/OIL FILTERS            0.00            27.94
10101      408155   04/16/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    AIR/FUEL/OIL FILTER        0.00           156.02
10101      408155   04/16/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    ROTORS/PAD/FILTERS         0.00           169.10
10101      408155   04/16/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    RADIATOR                   0.00           230.79
10101      408155   04/16/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    TIRE PRESSURE SENSO        0.00           150.58
10101      408155   04/16/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    FILTERS/BRAKE ROTOR        0.00           190.68
10101      408155   04/16/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52501    MOTOR OIL                  0.00            40.12
10101      408155   04/16/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    OIL FILTER                 0.00             7.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           973.12

10101      408176   04/16/24 00896    SWRCB               70116            52608    5S29C397747 PRMT24/        0.00         1,432.00

10101      408179   04/16/24 15366    UNDER THE TREES, IN 70116            52603    2024 GENERAL FOREST        0.00         6,375.00
10101      408179   04/16/24 15366    UNDER THE TREES, IN 70116            52603    BEAR RIVER WILDFIRE        0.00         6,187.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,562.50

10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70113            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00            76.02
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70115            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00           234.49
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70116            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00           115.13
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70117            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00            31.31
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70118            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00           355.49
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70119            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00            55.13
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70135            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00            65.11
10101      408181   04/16/24 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    70195            52713    9960469470 3/2-4/1         0.00            22.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           955.22

10101      408186   04/16/24 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       70119            52505    CARABINER, 17D SAFE       29.33           374.33
10101      408186   04/16/24 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       70119            52505    LANYARD, 6' INTERNA       20.57           262.57
10101      408186   04/16/24 00004    WHITE CAP, LP       70119            52505    CABLE SELF-RETRACTI       56.10           716.10
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  106.00         1,353.00

10101      408187   04/16/24 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193            52506    HAMMERS/KNIVES             0.00            87.74
10101      408187   04/16/24 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193            52504    LUMBER CRAYON              0.00            27.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           115.07

10101      408188   04/23/24 00244    AIRGAS USA LLC      70119            52505    FREIGHT                    0.00            35.68
10101      408188   04/23/24 00244    AIRGAS USA LLC      70119            52505    SAFETY HARNESS, 3M        55.94           714.04
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   55.94           749.72

10101      408189   04/23/24 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 70195            52503    BRAKE LIGHT                0.00            15.45

10101      408193   04/23/24 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 70113            52713    X04162024 3/9-4/8WR        0.00           112.47
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10101      408199   04/23/24 14418    AUBURN CHRYSLER DOD 70195            52503    SIDE MIRROR LENS           0.00            37.97

10101      408200   04/23/24 00155    AUBURN FORD         70195            52503    CLUTCH KIT                 0.00           303.27

10101      408205   04/23/24 15323    BOBCAT OF CHICO     70195            52504    BUCKET TEETH/BOLT          0.00         1,109.16

10101      408207   04/23/24 14085    CAL.NET-CVB         70118            52713    3423920 5/3-6/3 WRL        0.00            64.45
10101      408207   04/23/24 14085    CAL.NET-CVB         70118            52713    3423921 5/3-6/3STAT        0.00            10.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            74.45

10101      408216   04/23/24 13843    COMCAST HOLDING COR 70118            52713    3/30-4/29 INT BACKU        0.00           213.83

10101      408217   04/23/24 13843    COMCAST HOLDING COR 70118            52713    4/20-5/19 INT BACKU        0.00           531.85

10101      408218   04/23/24 00916    PLACER CO. ENVIRON. 70115            52608    OM&M SEWAGE PERMIT         0.00            66.00
10101      408218   04/23/24 00916    PLACER CO. ENVIRON. 70115            52608    PENALTY CHARGED            0.00            16.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            82.50

10101      408225   04/23/24 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    70193            52504    TIE WIRE                   0.00            83.79
10101      408225   04/23/24 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    70195            52504    DRILL BITS/SCREWS          0.00           335.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           419.15

10101      408229   04/23/24 00587    GRAINGER INC.       70193            52505    WATER JUGS                 0.00           413.64

10101      408235   04/23/24 15654    HOME DEPOT PRO      70193            52504    JANITORIAL SUPPLIES       58.14           742.14

10101      408237   04/23/24 17872    HUNT & SONS, LLC    70195            56127    GV YARD FUEL               0.00           342.50

10101      408246   04/23/24 15787    NORTH YUKE, LLC     70120            52603    DIGITAL CONTENT COV        0.00         3,349.63

10101      408247   04/23/24 18149    MAVERICK NETWORKS,  70118            52603    RING CENTRAL MIGRAT        0.00         5,000.00

10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 70195            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00            22.17
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 70193            52516    UNIFORM SERVICES, G        0.00            11.09
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 70193            52504    WEEKLY SERVICE CHAR        0.00           129.22
10101      408252   04/23/24 01351    MISSION UNIFORM SER 70195            52504    SHOP TOWELS, MEC SH        0.00            43.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           206.33

10101      408254   04/23/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    RTN COUPLINGS/FILTE        0.00           -98.79
10101      408254   04/23/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52501    MOTOR OIL/TRANS FLU        0.00           107.21
10101      408254   04/23/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    PAN GASKET                 0.00            12.94
10101      408254   04/23/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52504    ANVIL SNAP RINGS           0.00            17.45
10101      408254   04/23/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    ATP FILTER                 0.00            18.89
10101      408254   04/23/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52503    AIR/CABIN FILTERS          0.00            51.81
10101      408254   04/23/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52504    LIGHT BULBS                0.00            45.22
10101      408254   04/23/24 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     70195            52506    AIR HOSE-SHOP              0.00            67.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           222.56

10101      408257   04/23/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    SIDE MIRROR                0.00            97.11
10101      408257   04/23/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    BULB SOCKET                0.00            11.92
10101      408257   04/23/24 13378    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 70195            52503    ALTERNATOR                 0.00           306.31
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           415.34

10101      408269   04/23/24 00607    UBEO WEST LLC       70115            52503    DESKTOP PRINTER MAI       36.29           688.99

10101      408272   04/23/24 18059    RINGCENTRAL, INC.   70118            52713    VOIP TELEPHONE SERV        0.00           368.69

10101      408279   04/23/24 18137    SHIRA DIWAN         70120            52603    SOCIAL MEDIA ENGAGE        0.00         1,083.33

10101      408281   04/23/24 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    70195            52501    2-STROKE OIL               0.00            60.68

10101      408285   04/23/24 15881    TT TELEMATICS USA I 70195            52706    GPS MONTHLY TRACKIN      146.88         1,874.88

10101      408288   04/23/24 14087    WAVE BROADBAND      70118            52713    4/9-5/8 INTERNET           0.00           132.82

10101      408293   04/23/24 00655    YP                  70115            52713    YELLOW PAGES SUBSC         0.00            14.90

10101      408295   04/23/24 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193            52505    KNEELING PADS              0.00            38.63
10101      408295   04/23/24 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193            52506    STRAP WRENCH               0.00            60.34
10101      408295   04/23/24 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193            52504    CUTTING BLADES             0.00           108.63
10101      408295   04/23/24 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    70193            52505    WATER JUGS                 0.00            30.63
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           238.23

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                           438.03       128,538.56

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   438.03       128,538.56

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                               4,048.03     1,437,381.26
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Project/Facility Description Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 YTD Total

2094 - SF SPILLWAY REPAIR                               -                           -        196,289.60                    -           196,289.60 
2182 - N DAY RD PIPELINE RPLCMNT           91,334.35             1,876.90             529.35            162.00           93,902.60 
2336 - TARR CANAL DIVER. R/R                            -                           -               160.95                    -                  160.95 
2373 - PET HILL CANAL EXT REPAIR                 520.86             1,586.68             484.86                    -               2,592.40 
2376 - NO. AUBURN WTP HL PUMPS                  757.32             1,269.67      110,736.87     317,963.60         430,727.46 
2392 - RPH GOVERNOR REPLACEMENT             2,344.68             2,354.26          2,596.56         4,481.70           11,777.20 
2394 - RPH RELAY PROTECTION UPGR             2,058.36                 293.46          7,096.82                    -               9,448.64 
2395 - DCPH EXCITER REPLACEMENT                         -                           -                       -              224.69                224.69 
2409 - MARANATHA PLACE DFWLE                    477.50             1,993.62          7,833.07         3,331.65           13,635.84 
2429 - LINCOLN MDW CANAL ENCSMNT                         -                           -                       -              636.65                636.65 
2432 - HYDRO OFFICE DESIGN/CONST                 748.68             1,045.16                     -              112.35             1,906.19 
2434 - TABLE MEADOWS DFWLE PH3                  109.16                         -                       -                      -                  109.16 
2455 - HAZARD VEG/TREE REMOVAL                  293.62             1,297.13             454.74         2,869.98             4,915.47 
2520 - BATTERY INSTALLATIONS                    252.23                 126.10                     -                      -                  378.33 
2543 - LOMA RICA RANCH WLE PH1                  865.79                 379.92             196.99            693.21             2,135.91 
2548 - FERC PART 12D INSPECTIONS             5,349.29                         -                       -                      -               5,349.29 
2550 - SUGAR LOAF DAM FAILURE               1,389.61                         -                       -                      -               1,389.61 
2552 - SFPH FIRE DETECTION UPGRD                 271.80             5,919.87                     -                      -               6,191.67 
2553 - CNPH FIRE DETECTION UPGRD                 801.47             4,592.14          1,785.34                    -               7,178.95 